Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 38% 30% 27% 29% 35% 44% 39% 10% 33% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 52% 55% 54% 51% 57% 47% 51% 79% 54% 37%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 15% 19% 20% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (701) (461) (539) (184) (196) (427) (193) (666) (134) (121) (79)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 34% 13% 31% 65% 8% 72% 30% 42% 37% 30% 34% 33% 39%
Off on the wrong track 53% 79% 49% 26% 84% 22% 58% 49% 54% 54% 54% 56% 48%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 8% 7% 6% 13% 10% 9% 16% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (330) (419) (251)  (279)  (244)  (496) (245) (144) (186) (200) (364)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 25% 27% 12% 20% 27% 44% 31% 5% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 7% 16% 8% 10% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 5% 8% 15% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 44% 42% 47% 46% 42% 39% 40% 65% 42% 35%
Not sure 7% 2% 5% 8% 12% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (701) (461) (539) (184) (196) (427) (193) (666) (134) (121) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 20% 64% 3% 69% 21% 28% 34% 19% 25% 27% 31%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 13% 24% 3% 21% 13% 19% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 15% 4% 9% 4% 13% 9% 6% 14% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 39% 6% 85% 5% 45% 40% 46% 48% 45% 42% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (330) (419) (251)  (279)  (244)  (496) (245) (144) (186) (200) (364)  (250)
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December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 31% 31% 30% 26% 31% 31% 31% 30% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 58% 57% 56% 53% 48% 56% 64% 58% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 12% 14% 21% 22% 13% 5% 12% * 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (390) (281) (190) (200) (56) (68) (172) (94) (300) (19) (44) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 16% 26% 35% * 34% 30% 35% 26% 18% 33% 32% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 38% 60% 57% * 59% 57% 48% 62% 64% 60% 56% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 46% 14% 8% * 7% 13% 18% 12% 18% 7% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (390)  (32)  (144)  (214) (17) (217) (170 (113) (61) (66) (73) (144)  (107)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 53% 52% 49% 45% 51% 50% 58% 52% 54% 43% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 42% 39% 42% 38% 43% 35% 40% 39% 43% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 7% 12% 13% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (400) (245) (298) (109) (110) (237) (87) (331) (105) (70) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 41% * 62% * 52% 49% 48% 51% 54% 49% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 44% * 36% * 39% 43% 39% 36% 42% 42% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 14% * 3% * 9% 7% 13% 13% 4% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 99% * 101% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (289) (225) (29) (258) (23) (285) (123) (80) (111) (116) (188) (128)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — Pelosi feels her phony impeachment HOAX is so pathetic she is afraid to present it to the Senate, which
can set a date and put this whole SCAM into default if they refuse to show up! The Do Nothings are so bad for our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 11% 20% 25% 35% 27% 2% 24% 20%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5% 7% 6%
OK 14% 10% 14% 15% 19% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 19% 13% 14% 15% 12% 23% 18% 24%
Terrible 39% 41% 39% 38% 43% 41% 40% 31% 36% 58% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (696) (460) (534) (184) (196) (422) (192) (663) (134) (120) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 18% 56% 1% 63% 19% 25% 32% 12% 23% 24% 29%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 2% 15% 9% 12% 4% 10% 7% 8% 11%
OK 14% 8% 20% 15% 3% 13% 16% 11% 13% 19% 11% 17% 11%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 18% 6% 17% 13% 11% 14% 19% 14% 13%
Terrible 39% 67% 37% 5% 76% 2% 39% 39% 41% 45% 40% 36% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (326) (417) (251)  (276)  (243)  (493) (244) (144) (185) (200) (362)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — Thank you Rena! https://t.co/HcFHB61cPD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 12% 18% 24% 34% 27% 3% 23% 14%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 5% 7% 25%
OK 15% 10% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 26% 11% 16%
Terrible 35% 36% 37% 34% 41% 33% 37% 29% 31% 55% 44% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (693) (456) (533) (182) (193) (423) (191) (661) (132) (119) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 16% 58% 0% 62% 19% 25% 28% 14% 21% 23% 29%
Good 12% 4% 12% 20% 5% 19% 9% 17% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13%
OK 15% 10% 22% 12% 5% 12% 18% 9% 14% 17% 14% 18% 12%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 4% 22% 4% 15% 15% 17% 16% 19% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 5% 67% 3% 39% 34% 29% 41% 35% 33% 35%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (989) (325) (414) (250) (276) (242) (490) (243) (144) (183) (199) (359) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — Thank you Terrence! https://t.co/6qroimi4dm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 13% 16% 25% 32% 28% 2% 22% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 13% 11% 5% 8% 14%
OK 22% 17% 21% 22% 23% 25% 22% 15% 22% 19% 19% 23%
Bad 17% 14% 18% 16% 26% 17% 13% 15% 15% 27% 11% 22%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 29% 30% 28% 31% 25% 24% 46% 40% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (693) (458) (533) (182) (194) (423) (192) (661) (133) (120) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 17% 59% 2% 63% 19% 28% 28% 13% 20% 25% 29%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 3% 18% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 8%
OK 22% 18% 28% 16% 15% 15% 23% 18% 24% 24% 21% 22% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 3% 23% 2% 20% 13% 12% 23% 17% 16% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 57% 2% 30% 32% 23% 30% 30% 28% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (328)  (414)  (249)  (278)  (240)  (493) (242) (143) (183) (200) (361)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — Thank you Anne! https://t.co/eONwWJp8PH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 20% 21% 11% 13% 23% 30% 24% 3% 22% 13%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 16%
OK 24% 20% 23% 24% 26% 26% 24% 18% 25% 21% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 11% 14% 16% 22% 16% 11% 14% 13% 20% 17% 21%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 29% 32% 32% 33% 26% 27% 51% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (694) (459) (533) (182) (192) (426) (192) (661) (133) (120) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 15% 52% 2% 54% 16% 26% 23% 11% 19% 22% 26%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 19% 8% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 10%
OK 24% 20% 29% 20% 14% 22% 26% 16% 29% 24% 22% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 4% 19% 2% 18% 12% 8% 21% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 4% 62% 3% 32% 34% 26% 34% 34% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (329)  (414)  (249)  (277)  (242)  (493) (242) (144) (182) (200) (361)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — Our great Congressman Gohmert is a TRUE patriot fighting back against people that must hate our
Country! https://it.co/KpaWqpStpP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 10% 15% 23% 33% 24% 4% 21% 17%
Good 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 4% 4% 13%
OK 20% 13% 19% 21% 23% 25% 19% 15% 20% 19% 23% 19%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 20% 16% 14% 15% 14% 25% 18% 15%
Terrible 34% 38% 37% 32% 36% 37% 36% 27% 32% 48% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985) (690) (455) (530) (181) (194) (421) (189) (659) (131) (120) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 53% 2% 59% 16% 25% 28% 13% 21% 20% 29%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 3% 17% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5%
OK 20% 12% 27% 20% 6% 16% 22% 17% 15% 22% 15% 21% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 21% 6% 20% 12% 10% 13% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 4% 68% 3% 33% 37% 38% 42% 34% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (328)  (407)  (250)  (276)  (239)  (490) (242) (142) (182) (198) (360)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — This is what the Dems are dealing with. Does anyone think this is good for the USA!
https://t.co/rvY3mDo69r
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 17% 8% 13% 22% 27% 21% 7% 19% 13%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 4% 4% 15%
OK 20% 16% 18% 21% 23% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20% 18% 24%
Bad 18% 14% 17% 19% 28% 18% 14% 14% 15% 28% 23% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 35% 34% 32% 36% 37% 32% 33% 42% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (687) (454) (531) (179) (196) (421) (189) (657) (133) (119) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 6% 15% 41% 5% 48% 16% 19% 28% 12% 16% 19% 25%
Good 9% 2% 10% 16% 2% 17% 6% 13% 11% 11% 9% 9% 8%
OK 20% 13% 25% 21% 10% 19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 20% 22% 18%
Bad 18% 24% 20% 7% 21% 4% 21% 16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 35% 55% 31% 15% 61% 12% 36% 35% 30% 40% 38% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (327) (412)  (246)  (275)  (237)  (491) (242) (144) (182) (198) (359)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — | got Impeached last night without one Republican vote being cast with the Do Nothing Dems on their
continuation of the greatest Witch Hunt in American history. Now the Do Nothing Party want to Do Nothing with the Articles & not deliver them to
the Senate, but it’s Senate’s call!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 11% 18% 26% 35% 28% 5% 23% 15%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 11% 3% 9% 8%
OK 16% 10% 16% 16% 25% 16% 14% 8% 14% 14% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 17% 17% 12% 14% 13% 23% 9% 22%
Terrible 37% 40% 37% 38% 39% 38% 39% 32% 35% 54% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (698) (459) (537) (184) (196) (425) (191) (663) (134) (120) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 18% 57% 3% 63% 20% 28% 28% 13% 23% 25% 29%
Good 9% 2% 10% 18% 3% 15% 9% 9% 10% 15% 6% 9% 8%
OK 16% 12% 22% 12% 2% 1% 18% 11% 12% 13% 14% 18% 15%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 7% 20% 7% 16% 13% 12% 15% 19% 12% 12%
Terrible 37% 64% 35% 6% 72% 4% 37% 39% 39% 44% 38% 36% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (328)  (419)  (249)  (277)  (243)  (495) (244) (144) (185) (199) (363)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 21% 10% 17% 25% 31% 25% 5% 25% 17%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 14% 10% 4% 7% 14%
OK 16% 11% 15% 17% 21% 20% 15% 10% 16% 12% 16% 23%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 15% 20% 12% 12% 12% 12% 20% 11% 19%
Terrible 39% 43% 40% 38% 42% 41% 41% 32% 37% 59% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (697) (461) (535) (184) (196) (425) (191) (664) (134) (119) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 16% 55% 2% 57% 20% 25% 26% 13% 19% 24% 28%
Good 9% 3% 10% 16% 4% 16% 6% 13% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8%
OK 16% 9% 21% 17% 4% 16% 19% 11% 10% 18% 17% 16% 13%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 6% 13% 7% 16% 12% 10% 14% 16% 13% 13%
Terrible 39% 69% 36% 6% 77% 3% 39% 39% 43% 44% 39% 38% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (328)  (419) (249)  (277) (242) (493) (245) (143) (185) (200) (362)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — 'The Senate shall set the time and place of the trial. If the Do Nothing Democrats decide, in their great
wisdom, not to show up, they would lose by Default!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 9% 15% 24% 33% 25% 2% 25% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12% 4% 9% 7%
OK 17% 12% 15% 20% 27% 16% 16% 11% 17% 17% 18% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 18% 17% 13% 17% 13% 22% 11% 31%
Terrible 36% 37% 37% 34% 37% 39% 38% 28% 33% 55% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (697) (458) (535) (183) (194) (426) (190) (660) (133) (121) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 16% 56% 0% 60% 18% 22% 28% 12% 19% 22% 28%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 3% 18% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8%
OK 17% 10% 25% 16% 4% 15% 21% 12% 13% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 5% 23% 5% 16% 12% 16% 20% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 3% 70% 3% 35% 40% 33% 40% 37% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (328)  (419) (246)  (277)  (243) (495) (241) (144) (183) (199) (361)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — 100% Republican Vote. That’s what people are talking about. The Republicans are united like never
before!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 22% 24% 12% 16% 26% 34% 27% 4% 23% 17%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 13% 3% 6% 9%
OK 21% 16% 19% 23% 25% 26% 20% 15% 20% 22% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 23% 16% 15% 14% 15% 27% 11% 27%
Terrible 29% 30% 32% 26% 31% 29% 30% 24% 26% 44% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (697) (459) (535) (184) (194) (423) (193) (663) (133) (119) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 16% 60% 2% 62% 20% 23% 33% 14% 20% 25% 29%
Good 10% 1% 11% 21% 3% 18% 10% 15% 6% 14% 10% 9% 10%
OK 21% 21% 28% 11% 12% 13% 24% 14% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 5% 27% 4% 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 17% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 3% 56% 3% 28% 35% 23% 33% 31% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (328) (418) (248)  (276)  (243)  (493) (243) (143) (186) (200) (359)  (249)
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5K. Trump Tweets December 19, 2019 — (In reality they’re not after me they’re after you) https://t.co/DutxclyZw9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 12% 17% 26% 31% 27% 4% 23% 15%
Good 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 3% 7% 13%
OK 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 15% 13% 13% 12% 22% 17% 23%
Terrible 40% 43% 42% 38% 43% 43% 40% 33% 37% 59% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (698) (459) (536) (183) (195) (426) (191) (662) (133) (121) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 55% 2% 60% 19% 23% 32% 13% 20% 26% 26%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 3% 13% 7% 11% 7% 1% 7% 7% 9%
OK 15% 6% 20% 18% 3% 15% 17% 12% 10% 16% 14% 16% 12%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 6% 13% 6% 18% 12% 7% 17% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 40% 70% 37% 6% 78% 6% 39% 42% 44% 43% 41% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (329)  (416)  (250)  (278)  (243)  (494) (245) (143) (184) (199) (363)  (249)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 34% 29% 23% 28% 35% 39% 37% 10% 28% 28%
Inappropriate 57% 57% 56% 59% 61% 60% 56% 54% 54% 79% 59% 46%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 12% 16% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (698) (459) (536) (183) (195) (426) (191) (662) (134) (120) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 7% 29% 68% 5% 75% 27% 39% 35% 26% 29% 33% 35%
Inappropriate 57% 89% 55% 21% 92% 16% 61% 54% 58% 62% 60% 55% 56%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 1% 3% 9% 12% 7% 7% 12% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (329)  (417)  (249)  (278)  (242)  (494) (243) (144) (185) (199) (363)  (248)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 40% 30% 31% 27% 38% 38% 39% 15% 33% 30%
No 52% 51% 49% 54% 52% 53% 52% 50% 49% 70% 48% 52%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 16% 16% 19% 10% 12% 11% 15% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996) (699) (459) (537) (181) (196) (426) (193) (664) (133) (121) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 33% 68% 10% 77% 29% 39% 42% 32% 32% 36% 38%
No 52% 79% 50% 20% 82% 15% 56% 50% 48% 57% 53% 50% 50%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 12% 8% 8% 15% 11% 10% 1% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (330)  (416)  (250)  (279)  (243) (494 (244) (144) (186) (199) (362)  (249)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 19 - 22, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.243 to 5.301,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.508.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You

20



